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7
15:20

1600 m
2.000.000 

Hollywoodbets GOLD CHALLENGE
Rennpreis: 2.000.000  (1.250.000 400.000 200.000 100.000 50.000)

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

58.50

Gimmeanotherchance
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Final Judgemen

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Khaya Stables  Ltd

Craig Zackey

08.05 Greyville 4 1400 5,0 C Zackey Royal Aussie, Cousin Casey, Gladatorian
31.03 Greyville 2 1400 3,5 C Zackey Mid Winter Wind, Gimmeanotherchance, Re
02.03 Turffontein 6 1800 34,0 C Zackey Purple Pitcher, Sandringham Summit, Willia
03.02 Turffontein 5 1600 9,0 C Zackey Sandringham Summit, Hotarubi, William Iro
13.01 Turffontein 5 1400 7,0 D De Gouveia Main Defender, Barbaresco, Hotarubi

2
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

60.00

Cousin Casey
5j. b H (Vercingetorix - Bretton Woods)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Kalinga

S'manga Khumalo

08.05 Greyville 2 1400 4,5 S Khumalo Royal Aussie, Cousin Casey, Gladatorian
06.04 Turffontein 13 2000 8,0 R Fourie Royal Victory, Winchester Mansion, Aragost
02.03 Turffontein 4 1600 17,0 G Van Niekerk Main Defender, Dave The King, Princess Ca
03.02 Turffontein 3 1400 5,0 R Fourie Unzen, Dave The King, Cousin Casey
25.11 Turffontein 16 2000 11,0 G Van Niekerk Royal Victory, Safe Passage, Bless My Star

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

58.50

Main Defender
4j. b W (Pathfork - Alessia)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Messrs J J Habib, G, K & M 

Calvin Habib

02.03 Turffontein 1 1600 3,8 C Habib Main Defender, Dave The King, Princess Ca
15.02 Turffontein Inside 3 1200 1,6 C Habib Melech, Quantum Theory, Main Defender
13.01 Turffontein 1 1400 1,8 C Habib Main Defender, Barbaresco, Hotarubi
28.10 Turffontein 1 1400 1,9 K Matsunyane Main Defender, Sandringham Summit, Gim
07.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 2,5 K Matsunyane Main Defender, Thunderstruck, Ready To C

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

58.50

Sandringham Summit
4j. b H (Gimmethegreenlight - Townsend)

Trainer: D Nieuwenhuizen
Besitzer: Varsfontein Stud  Ltd (Nom: 

Gavin Lerena

08.05 Greyville 2 1600 1,7 G Lerena Green With Envy, Sandringham Summit, Sn
06.04 Turffontein 1 1400 1,9 G Lerena Sandringham Summit, Lucky Lad, White Pe
02.03 Turffontein 2 1800 1,6 G Lerena Purple Pitcher, Sandringham Summit, Willia
03.02 Turffontein 1 1600 2,2 G Lerena Sandringham Summit, Hotarubi, William Iro
25.11 Turffontein 3 1600 1,3 G Lerena Purple Pitcher, Gimmeanotherchance, Sand

5
Box: 5
ML: 41,0

60.00

Itsrainingwilliam
5j. ch W (William Longsword - Imvula)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

S Moodley

19.05 Scottsville Inside 4 1500 7,0 S Veale Dave The King, The Shepherd, Royal Victor
17.02 Kenilworth 1 1400 4,3 G Van Niekerk Itsrainingwilliam, San Pedro, Tyrion Lannist
20.01 Kenilworth 1 1400 2,1 G Van Niekerk Itsrainingwilliam, Seeking The One, Usa's H
30.12 Kenilworth 3 1400 2,2 G Van Niekerk Promettere, Wecangoallnight, Itsrainingwillia
16.12 Kenilworth 3 1400 6,0 G Van Niekerk Silver Operator, Underworld, Itsrainingwillia

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

60.00

Dave The King
5j. b W (Global View - Touche)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Messrs L M Nestadt & G J Pl

Muzi Yeni

19.05 Scottsville Inside 1 1500 2,8 C Zackey Dave The King, The Shepherd, Royal Victor
06.04 Turffontein 4 2000 5,5 P Strydom Royal Victory, Winchester Mansion, Aragost
02.03 Turffontein 2 1600 9,0 P Strydom Main Defender, Dave The King, Princess Ca
03.02 Turffontein 2 1400 15,0 P Strydom Unzen, Dave The King, Cousin Casey
25.11 Turffontein 7 1160 6,0 P Strydom Dyce, Gladatorian, Danilo Danilovitch

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

60.00

Gladatorian
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Harvard Crimson)

Trainer: S H Ferrie
Besitzer: Messrs Late Agasthamuni Gu

S Veale

08.05 Greyville 3 1400 4,5 S Veale Royal Aussie, Cousin Casey, Gladatorian
24.03 Greyville 1 1200 2,5 S Veale Gladatorian, Good Traveller, Pray For Rain
21.01 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 5,0 S Veale Gladatorian, Imilenzeyokududuma, Passage
25.11 Turffontein 2 1160 9,0 M Yeni Dyce, Gladatorian, Danilo Danilovitch
23.10 Greyville 2 1200 7,0 R Khathi Quasiforsure, Gladatorian -

8
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

60.00

Royal Aussie
5j. b W (Royal Mo - Abelia)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: D A Squance, Mrs S Viljoen &

Kabelo Matsunyane

08.05 Greyville 1 1400 4,5 R Fourie Royal Aussie, Cousin Casey, Gladatorian
24.02 Kenilworth 1 1600 3,2 G Van Niekerk Royal Aussie, Gold Poker Game, Ponte Piet
27.01 Kenilworth 8 2000 11,0 K Matsunyane Double Superlative, Rascallion, Without Qu
06.01 Kenilworth 3 1600 51,0 K Matsunyane Charles Dickens, See It Again, Royal Aussie
02.12 Kenilworth 6 1600 26,0 G Van Niekerk See It Again, At My Command, Charles Dick

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

60.00

See It Again
5j. ch H (Twice Over - Supreme Vision)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: N Jonsson

Piere Strydom

27.01 Kenilworth 4 2000 1,4 P Strydom Double Superlative, Rascallion, Without Qu
06.01 Kenilworth 2 1600 2,4 P Strydom Charles Dickens, See It Again, Royal Aussie
02.12 Kenilworth 1 1600 6,5 P Strydom See It Again, At My Command, Charles Dick
28.10 Greyville 1 1600 1,3 P Strydom See It Again, Cape Eagle, Queue Wing
30.07 Greyville 2 1800 2,7 P Strydom Princess Calla, See It Again, Dave The King

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

58.50

Snow Pilot
4j. b H (Lancaster Bomber - Snowdance)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

J P V'd Merwe

08.05 Greyville 3 1600 8,0 R Fourie Green With Envy, Sandringham Summit, Sn
31.03 Greyville 4 1400 9,0 J P V'd Merwe Mid Winter Wind, Gimmeanotherchance, Re
06.01 Kenilworth 9 1600 9,0 J P V'd Merwe Charles Dickens, See It Again, Royal Aussie
16.12 Kenilworth 1 1600 13,5 J P V'd Merwe Snow Pilot, Red Palace, Hluhluwe
26.11 Kenilworth 2 1600 26,0 J P V'd Merwe Hluhluwe, Snow Pilot, Green With Envy

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

58.50

Lucky Lad
4j. b H (Gimmethegreenlight - Imperial State)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: A R & Mrs A B L Beck

Richard Fourie

01.06 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 2,8 R Fourie Lucky Lad, At My Command, I Am Giant
27.04 Turffontein 1 1160 2,5 R Fourie Lucky Lad, I Am Giant, Surjay
06.04 Turffontein 2 1400 6,5 R Fourie Sandringham Summit, Lucky Lad, White Pe
25.02 Turffontein 4 1100 1,8 R Fourie One Fell Swoop, Ziyasha, Cliff Hanger
30.07 Greyville 13 1600 2,1 R Fourie Sandringham Summit, Main Defender, We 

12
Box: 12
ML: 41,0

60.00

Al Muthana
7j. b W [AU] (Deep Field - El Daana)

Trainer: R Maingard
Besitzer: Messrs D K Bundhoo, P G Jo

T Godden

08.05 Greyville 5 1400 11,0 T Godden Royal Aussie, Cousin Casey, Gladatorian
27.01 Kenilworth 10 2000 34,0 R Danielson Double Superlative, Rascallion, Without Qu
06.01 Kenilworth 4 1600 41,0 B R Fayd'herbe Charles Dickens, See It Again, Royal Aussie
02.12 Kenilworth 7 1600 21,0 G Lerena See It Again, At My Command, Charles Dick
30.07 Greyville 9 1800 15,0 G Van Niekerk Princess Calla, See It Again, Dave The King



Rennen # 708.06.2024 - Greyville Seite 10

©2024 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 362079 / ExtID: 26966808.06.2024 - Greyville Seite 10

7
15:20

1600 m
2.000.000 

Hollywoodbets GOLD CHALLENGE
Rennpreis: 2.000.000  (1.250.000 400.000 200.000 100.000 50.000)

13
Box: 13
ML: 34,0

60.00

Bingwa
7j. b W (Pathfork - Marauding Lady)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: & Mrs C R Stonebridge

Raymond Danielson

12.05 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 3,8 K Matsunyane Bingwa, Mujbar, Forever Mine
13.04 Turffontein 1 1600 11,0 K Matsunyane Bingwa, East Coast, None Other
16.03 Turffontein 4 1400 17,0 G Lerena Texas Red, Humdinger, Gimme A Shot
17.02 Turffontein 7 1800 17,0 R Munger Litigation, Street Art, Meridius
03.02 Turffontein 9 1400 41,0 C Zackey Unzen, Dave The King, Cousin Casey

Ergebnis: Quoten:


